
2020 MSHSL Section 5A Girls 
Mora     Oct. 16, 2020 
Due to Covid 19 race was run in waves of 3 or 4 teams at a time. 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
 1* Howard Lake-Waverly-W    81    2   14   18   23   24   44   70  20:57.8  1:51.3 
 2* St Cloud Cathedral       81    5    8   13   17   38   78   97  21:01.2  2:05.7 
  3 Spectrum                109    4   21   25   26   33   51   95  21:22.6  1:52.4 
  4 Heritage Christian      122    9   19   27   32   35   41   56  21:32.8  1:27.5 
  5 Rockford                128    6    7   31   37   47   65   69  21:33.4  2:02.8 
  6 Maple Lake              168   12   15   20   58   63   64   94  21:47.5  2:15.3 
  7 Annandale               186   28   34   36   43   45   46   80  22:11.7  0:42.2 
  8 Providence Academy      228   11   29   30   76   82   92       22:23.1  3:16.4 
  9 Hinckley-Finlayson      269    3   52   60   75   79   93  108  22:35.4  3:49.6 
10* Milaca                  279   10   42   67   73   87   96   98  22:52.7  3:52.6 
11* Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht    279    1   22   62   85  109  110  113  22:55.1  6:33.3 
 12 North Lakes Academy     307   39   40   54   71  103  116       23:19.9  3:21.8 
 13 Pine City               309   16   61   74   77   81  111  115  22:59.8  2:56.6 
 14 Mora                    327   50   53   59   66   99  101  107  23:24.6  2:54.6 
 15 Northwest Nighthawks    364   48   57   68   86  105  106  112  23:46.0  3:11.7 
 16 Parnassus Preparatory   400   49   83   88   89   91  100  102  24:08.9  2:18.1 
 17 Watertown-Mayer         420   55   72   84   90  119            25:14.6  8:12.7 
 18 Rush City               573  104  114  117  118  120  121       29:37.6  6:51.6 
 
Incomplete Teams: Legacy Christian Acad, Mille Lacs Raiders, Brooklyn Center 
Braham, Maranatha Christian A 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
 
1*. Howard Lake-Waverly-W 
    2  Maddie LeSage, 9         19:43.2   
   14  Jackie Tepley, 9         20:53.2   
   18  Katelyn Routhier, 11     21:13.6   
   23  Brooke Baumann, 11       21:24.1   
   24  Julia Anderson, 8        21:34.5   
   44  Alexis Tepley, 11        22:28.3   
   70  Danielle Wood, 12        23:23.6   
Total Time = 1:44:48.6     Total Places = 81 
 
2*. St Cloud Cathedral 
    5  Clara Schad, 9           20:12.7   
    8  Ella Voit, 9             20:39.4   
   13  Addie Mondloch, 7        20:52.8   
   17  Lilly Jamison, 7         21:02.7   
   38  Emma Jamison, 8          22:18.4   
   78  Priya Nacey, 10          23:39.2   
   97  Ella Heen, 8             25:25.6   
Total Time = 1:45:06.0     Total Places = 81 
 
3. Spectrum 
    4  Molly Novotny, 10        20:07.7   
   21  Makayla Harmer, 11       21:22.9   
   25  Hope Beck, 7             21:39.3   
   26  Hannah Boese, 7          21:42.7   
   33  Becky Cerezo, 11         22:00.1   
   51  Emma Cerezo, 9           22:37.3   
   95  Brooke Swaja, 11         25:00.9   
Total Time = 1:46:52.7     Total Places = 109 
 
4. Heritage Christian 
    9  Bethany Boerner, 10      20:39.6   
   19  Gina Solberg, 11         21:15.5   
   27  Simone Lundquist, 12     21:45.6   



   32  Sophia Haskett, 11       21:56.1   
   35  Macy Bell, 10            22:07.1   
   41  Abbie Vetse, 12          22:25.1   
   56  Morgan Bell, 12          22:54.3   
Total Time = 1:47:43.9     Total Places = 122 
 
5. Rockford 
    6  Ruby Gifford, 8          20:28.3   
    7  Hailey Jackson, 8        20:39.2   
   31  Maggie Thompson, 8       21:55.7   
   37  Alix Gifford, 11         22:12.5   
   47  Elizabeth Smith, 9       22:31.1   
   65  Emma Sather, 11          23:03.3   
   69  Ellie Sather, 12         23:21.1   
Total Time = 1:47:46.8     Total Places = 128 
 
6. Maple Lake 
   12  Mary Miller, 12          20:45.7   
   15  Sophie Pribyl, 11        20:56.1   
   20  Augusta Demarais, 12     21:19.9   
   58  Tessa Pribyl, 8          22:54.5   
   63  Emily Weese, 11          23:01.0   
   64  Addison Kramer, 8        23:01.2   
   94  Maggie Larson, 12        24:59.6   
Total Time = 1:48:57.2     Total Places = 168 
 
7. Annandale 
   28  Keily Wheeler, 10        21:47.2   
   34  Jocie Wheeler, 8         22:05.5   
   36  Emma Fashant, 12         22:10.3   
   43  Halle Jensen, 10         22:26.0   
   45  Mariah Klippenes, 8      22:29.4   
   46  Imari Herrmann, 9        22:29.8   
   80  Violet Sparks, 11        23:50.8   
Total Time = 1:50:58.4     Total Places = 186 
 
8. Providence Academy 
   11  Emma Kelly, 11           20:41.8   
   29  Elizabeth Burns, 10      21:47.5   
   30  Aly Marshall, 10         21:54.5   
   76  Olivia Menzel, 11        23:33.5   
   82  Sophia Koch, 11          23:58.2   
   92  Annie Hamilton, 8        24:52.0   
Total Time = 1:51:55.5     Total Places = 228 
 
9. Hinckley-Finlayson 
    3  Reese Hartl, 9           19:57.6   
   52  Raechel Painovich, 11    22:40.7   
   60  Sophie Hodena, 11        22:58.8   
   75  Corrina Tvedt, 10        23:32.4   
   79  Violet Cox, 8            23:47.2   
   93  Lauren Thom, 8           24:57.9   
  108  Isabella Bennett, 9      25:59.6   
Total Time = 1:52:56.7     Total Places = 269 
 
10*. Milaca 
   10  Brittany Hansen, 12      20:40.8   
   42  Lilly Voss, 12           22:25.4   
   67  Doffing Kaylee, 8        23:15.1   
   73  Brittany Carlson, 8      23:28.7   
   87  Breanna Haberman, 12     24:33.4   
   96  Seema Bemboom, 12        25:14.9   
   98  Ella Knaffla, 10         25:28.2   
Total Time = 1:54:23.4     Total Places = 279 
 



11*. Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht 
    1  Addison Hoof, 8          19:41.7   
   22  Miranda Mallak, 8        21:23.3   
   62  Jessa Heimerl, 9         23:00.5   
   85  Brooke Heimerl, 10       24:14.8   
  109  Mckenna Kutz, 12         26:15.0   
  110  Kara Lee, 11             26:32.3   
  113  Paige Heimerl, 12        27:29.0   
Total Time = 1:54:35.3     Total Places = 279 
 
12. North Lakes Academy 
   39  Izzy Yuhanna             22:20.7   
   40  Lily Johnson             22:24.5   
   54  Lauren Stemper           22:46.3   
   71  Rose Obst, 11            23:25.4   
  103  Alice Welciek            25:42.5   
  116  Dani Meyer               29:01.4   
Total Time = 1:56:39.4     Total Places = 307 
 
13. Pine City 
   16  Eva Johnson, 9           20:59.3   
   61  Rachel Brown, 8          23:00.0   
   74  Emma Belsheim, 9         23:29.2   
   77  Arissa Rydberg, 9        23:34.5   
   81  Abby Aagaard, 9          23:55.9   
  111  Emma Johnson, 10         26:48.0   
  115  Allison Cavallin, 12     27:57.0   
Total Time = 1:54:58.9     Total Places = 309 
 
14. Mora 
   50  Tess Houglum, 12         22:36.1   
   53  Peyton Oslin, 12         22:44.2   
   59  Tayah Anderson, 9        22:58.3   
   66  Annika de Gracia, 9      23:13.3   
   99  Karla Qual, 9            25:30.7   
  101  Brianna Mckinnon, 11     25:38.6   
  107  Ariella Onasch, 12       25:58.0   
Total Time = 1:57:02.6     Total Places = 327 
 
15. Northwest Nighthawks 
   48  Lily Winters, 10         22:33.1   
   57  Amanda Calcamuggio, 10   22:54.3   
   68  Maria Jose Plotts, 9     23:16.3   
   86  Siena Michael, 11        24:21.2   
  105  Sophie Prigge, 10        25:44.8   
  106  Grace Hutchinson, 9      25:53.2   
  112  Eliana Compton, 11       26:56.7   
Total Time = 1:58:49.7     Total Places = 364 
 
16. Parnassus Preparatory 
   49  Megan Whiteley, 8        22:33.3   
   83  Anja Larsen, 7           24:03.8   
   88  Isabella Alcott, 9       24:36.0   
   89  Mia Fehrenkamp, 9        24:40.0   
   91  Kayleigh Kochendorfer, 8 24:51.4   
  100  Anastasiya Kolosovsky, 1025:37.1   
  102  Tatiana Otero-Ortiz, 10  25:40.0   
Total Time = 2:00:44.5     Total Places = 400 
 
17. Watertown-Mayer 
   55  Anja Gilbert, 11         22:52.3   
   72  Ella Holmstrom, 9        23:26.7   
   84  Ava Rousseau, 9          24:07.2   
   90  Alexis Pogreba, 11       24:41.5   
  119  Charlotte Becker, 11     31:05.0   



Total Time = 2:06:12.7     Total Places = 420 
 
18. Rush City 
  104  Ashland Paul, 8          25:44.6   
  114  Shelby Holmstrom, 11     27:55.6   
  117  Ashley Schmidt, 11       30:50.8   
  118  Hiedi Gregoire, 8        31:00.4   
  120  Ava Nichols, 9           32:36.2   
  121  Megan Ferrie, 8          32:37.4   
Total Time = 2:28:07.6     Total Places = 573 
 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
    1     1  Addison Hoof, 8          19:41.7    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
    2     2  Maddie LeSage, 9         19:43.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
    3     3  Reese Hartl, 9           19:57.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
    4     4  Molly Novotny, 10        20:07.7    Spectrum              
    5     5  Clara Schad, 9           20:12.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
    6     6  Ruby Gifford, 8          20:28.3    Rockford              
    7     7  Hailey Jackson, 8        20:39.2    Rockford              
    8     8  Ella Voit, 9             20:39.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
    9     9  Bethany Boerner, 10      20:39.6    Heritage Christian    
   10    10  Brittany Hansen, 12      20:40.8    Milaca                
   11    11  Emma Kelly, 11           20:41.8    Providence Academy    
   12    12  Mary Miller, 12          20:45.7    Maple Lake            
   13    13  Addie Mondloch, 7        20:52.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   14    14  Jackie Tepley, 9         20:53.2    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   15    15  Sophie Pribyl, 11        20:56.1    Maple Lake            
   16    16  Eva Johnson, 9           20:59.3    Pine City             
   17    17  Lilly Jamison, 7         21:02.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   18    18  Katelyn Routhier, 11     21:13.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   19    19  Gina Solberg, 11         21:15.5    Heritage Christian    
   20    20  Augusta Demarais, 12     21:19.9    Maple Lake            
   21    21  Makayla Harmer, 11       21:22.9    Spectrum              
   22    22  Miranda Mallak, 8        21:23.3    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
   23    23  Brooke Baumann, 11       21:24.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   24        Reanna Cruz, 10          21:24.6    Legacy Christian Acad  
   25        Molly Saboo, 11          21:27.9    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   26    24  Julia Anderson, 8        21:34.5    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   27    25  Hope Beck, 7             21:39.3    Spectrum              
   28    26  Hannah Boese, 7          21:42.7    Spectrum              
   29    27  Simone Lundquist, 12     21:45.6    Heritage Christian    
   30    28  Keily Wheeler, 10        21:47.2    Annandale             
   31    29  Elizabeth Burns, 10      21:47.5    Providence Academy    
   32    30  Aly Marshall, 10         21:54.5    Providence Academy    
   33    31  Maggie Thompson, 8       21:55.7    Rockford              
   34    32  Sophia Haskett, 11       21:56.1    Heritage Christian    
   35    33  Becky Cerezo, 11         22:00.1    Spectrum              
   36    34  Jocie Wheeler, 8         22:05.5    Annandale             
   37    35  Macy Bell, 10            22:07.1    Heritage Christian    
   38        Larissa Minshull, 12     22:10.2    Legacy Christian Acad  
   39    36  Emma Fashant, 12         22:10.3    Annandale             
   40    37  Alix Gifford, 11         22:12.5    Rockford              
   41    38  Emma Jamison, 8          22:18.4    St Cloud Cathedral    
   42    39  Izzy Yuhanna             22:20.7    North Lakes Academy   
   43    40  Lily Johnson             22:24.5    North Lakes Academy   
   44    41  Abbie Vetse, 12          22:25.1    Heritage Christian    
   45    42  Lilly Voss, 12           22:25.4    Milaca                
   46    43  Halle Jensen, 10         22:26.0    Annandale             
   47        Daisy Adams, 10          22:27.0    Brooklyn Center       
   48    44  Alexis Tepley, 11        22:28.3    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   49    45  Mariah Klippenes, 8      22:29.4    Annandale             
   50    46  Imari Herrmann, 9        22:29.8    Annandale             
   51    47  Elizabeth Smith, 9       22:31.1    Rockford              



   52    48  Lily Winters, 10         22:33.1    Northwest Nighthawks  
   53    49  Megan Whiteley, 8        22:33.3    Parnassus Preparatory  
   54    50  Tess Houglum, 12         22:36.1    Mora                  
   55    51  Emma Cerezo, 9           22:37.3    Spectrum              
   56    52  Raechel Painovich, 11    22:40.7    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   57    53  Peyton Oslin, 12         22:44.2    Mora                  
   58    54  Lauren Stemper           22:46.3    North Lakes Academy   
   59    55  Anja Gilbert, 11         22:52.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   60    56  Morgan Bell, 12          22:54.3    Heritage Christian    
   61    57  Amanda Calcamuggio, 10   22:54.3    Northwest Nighthawks  
   62    58  Tessa Pribyl, 8          22:54.5    Maple Lake            
   63    59  Tayah Anderson, 9        22:58.3    Mora                  
   64    60  Sophie Hodena, 11        22:58.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   65    61  Rachel Brown, 8          23:00.0    Pine City             
   66    62  Jessa Heimerl, 9         23:00.5    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
   67    63  Emily Weese, 11          23:01.0    Maple Lake            
   68    64  Addison Kramer, 8        23:01.2    Maple Lake            
   69    65  Emma Sather, 11          23:03.3    Rockford              
   70        Joana Enriquez, 11       23:12.6    Brooklyn Center       
   71    66  Annika de Gracia, 9      23:13.3    Mora                  
   72    67  Doffing Kaylee, 8        23:15.1    Milaca                
   73    68  Maria Jose Plotts, 9     23:16.3    Northwest Nighthawks  
   74    69  Ellie Sather, 12         23:21.1    Rockford              
   75    70  Danielle Wood, 12        23:23.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   76    71  Rose Obst, 11            23:25.4    North Lakes Academy   
   77    72  Ella Holmstrom, 9        23:26.7    Watertown-Mayer       
   78    73  Brittany Carlson, 8      23:28.7    Milaca                
   79    74  Emma Belsheim, 9         23:29.2    Pine City             
   80    75  Corrina Tvedt, 10        23:32.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   81    76  Olivia Menzel, 11        23:33.5    Providence Academy    
   82    77  Arissa Rydberg, 9        23:34.5    Pine City             
   83    78  Priya Nacey, 10          23:39.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   84    79  Violet Cox, 8            23:47.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   85    80  Violet Sparks, 11        23:50.8    Annandale             
   86    81  Abby Aagaard, 9          23:55.9    Pine City             
   87    82  Sophia Koch, 11          23:58.2    Providence Academy    
   88    83  Anja Larsen, 7           24:03.8    Parnassus Preparatory  
   89    84  Ava Rousseau, 9          24:07.2    Watertown-Mayer       
   90    85  Brooke Heimerl, 10       24:14.8    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
   91        Ava Johnson, 8           24:15.4    Braham                
   92    86  Siena Michael, 11        24:21.2    Northwest Nighthawks  
   93    87  Breanna Haberman, 12     24:33.4    Milaca                
   94    88  Isabella Alcott, 9       24:36.0    Parnassus Preparatory  
   95    89  Mia Fehrenkamp, 9        24:40.0    Parnassus Preparatory  
   96    90  Alexis Pogreba, 11       24:41.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   97    91  Kayleigh Kochendorfer, 8 24:51.4    Parnassus Preparatory  
   98    92  Annie Hamilton, 8        24:52.0    Providence Academy    
   99    93  Lauren Thom, 8           24:57.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  100    94  Maggie Larson, 12        24:59.6    Maple Lake            
  101    95  Brooke Swaja, 11         25:00.9    Spectrum              
  102    96  Seema Bemboom, 12        25:14.9    Milaca                
  103        Alison Shockman, 10      25:20.2    Braham                
  104    97  Ella Heen, 8             25:25.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
  105    98  Ella Knaffla, 10         25:28.2    Milaca                
  106    99  Karla Qual, 9            25:30.7    Mora                  
  107   100  Anastasiya Kolosovsky, 1025:37.1    Parnassus Preparatory  
  108   101  Brianna Mckinnon, 11     25:38.6    Mora                  
  109        Paige Heppner, 9         25:39.7    Legacy Christian Acad  
  110   102  Tatiana Otero-Ortiz, 10  25:40.0    Parnassus Preparatory  
  111   103  Alice Welciek            25:42.5    North Lakes Academy   
  112   104  Ashland Paul, 8          25:44.6    Rush City             
  113   105  Sophie Prigge, 10        25:44.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
  114   106  Grace Hutchinson, 9      25:53.2    Northwest Nighthawks  
  115   107  Ariella Onasch, 12       25:58.0    Mora                  
  116   108  Isabella Bennett, 9      25:59.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    



  117   109  Mckenna Kutz, 12         26:15.0    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
  118   110  Kara Lee, 11             26:32.3    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
  119   111  Emma Johnson, 10         26:48.0    Pine City             
  120   112  Eliana Compton, 11       26:56.7    Northwest Nighthawks  
  121   113  Paige Heimerl, 12        27:29.0    Mayer Lutheran/Lpwht  
  122        Maria Flaherty, 10       27:35.7    Legacy Christian Acad  
  123   114  Shelby Holmstrom, 11     27:55.6    Rush City             
  124   115  Allison Cavallin, 12     27:57.0    Pine City             
  125        Addy White, 8            28:40.8    Braham                
  126   116  Dani Meyer               29:01.4    North Lakes Academy   
  127        Nevaeh Merrill, 10       29:20.0    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  128        Rhianna Smith, 8         29:42.5    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  129        Elisabeth Knight, 12     29:47.0    Maranatha Christian A  
  130   117  Ashley Schmidt, 11       30:50.8    Rush City             
  131   118  Hiedi Gregoire, 8        31:00.4    Rush City             
  132   119  Charlotte Becker, 11     31:05.0    Watertown-Mayer       
  133   120  Ava Nichols, 9           32:36.2    Rush City             
  134   121  Megan Ferrie, 8          32:37.4    Rush City             
  135        Arielle Pendegayosh, 8   33:33.7    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  136        Jaeden Klingensmith, 12  36:24.9    Braham                


